90

CONFORMATION INFORMATION STRUCTS, INC. 1201 Hays Struct Tailaissee, FL 32301 CONFORMATION REPORT TO THE TAILAISSEE FL 32301

M. P. TA

04-222-917 04-222-0193 FAX	130000	TTIO
so netw	orks	
IAIL TO: .O. BOX 5828 ALLAHASSEE, FL 12314		
ALLAMANIA, III ILIII	ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032	
	REFERENCE 1 535521 9964A	
	COST LIMIT: 3 (2250	
	COST LIMIT: 3 12250	
ORDER DATE	C: February 2, 1995	
ORDER TIME	: 10:10 AH	
ORDER NO.	: 535521	
CUSTOMER N	IO: 9964A	
CUSTOMER:	Rondo M. Parris, Legal Asst SHUMAKER LOOP & KENDRICK	riningeri grae 1474
	Barnett Plaza, Suite 2500 101 East Kennedy Boulevard Tampa, FL 33602	FI 95 FEB SECTION TALLANA
	DOMESTIC FILING	50 L
		;n, 32 □
nv 63	7,70	5: 2: 0:005
75 -11 - 41 - NAM	E: DISTINCTIVE SERVICES, INC.	Att.
75-24-53 NAM		EFFECTIVE DATE
	CLES OF INCORPORATION IFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
PLEASE RET	URN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	RECTIVED 95 FEB - 2 MIII: Juisian of Conpor
	RTIFIED COPY AIN STAMPED COPY	# 6 -2 T
	RTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	ANT:
CONTACT PE	RSON: Jodie Krebs	H

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 2, 1995

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES INC. 1201 HAYS ST. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: DISTINCTIVE SERVICES, INC.

Ref. Number: W95000002453

We have received your document for DISTINCTIVE SERVICES, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$122.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6930.

Tim Murphy Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 295A00004557

EFFECTIVE, DATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

DISTINCTIVE SERVICES, INC.

95 FEB -3 PH 5: 25
TALLAHASS'E, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation is DISTINCTIVE SERVICES, INC. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of the Corporation is 712 Druid Hills Road, Tampa, Florida 33617.

ARTICLE III. DURATION

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of execution and acknowledgement of these Articles.

ARTICLE IV. PURPOSE

This Corporation is organized to include the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes 1993 as presently enacted and as it may be amended from time to time.

ARTICLE V. CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$1.00, each (hereafter called "Common Stock").

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name of the initial registered agent and the street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is:

NAME

ADDRESS

CHERYL K. IACHINI

19235 U.S. Highway 41 N. Lutz, Florida 33549

ARTICLE VII. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have ONE (1) director initially. The number of directors may be changed from time to time as provided for by the Bylaws.

The name and address of the initial director of this Corporation is:

NAME

ADDRESS

CHERYL K. IACHINI

712 Druid Hills Road Tampa, Florida 33617

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of is:

NAME

ADDRESS

CHERYL K. IACHINI

712 Druid Hills Road Tampa, Florida 33617

ARTICLE IX. INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indomnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE X. AMENDMENT

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 2µd day of February . ______, 1995.

Chery A. IACHINI, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2nd day of February, 1995, by CHERYL K. IACHINI, who is personally known to me or who produced L. DR Lic as identification.

KAREN BORDEN
MY COMMISSION # CC 282597
EXPIRES: May 21, 1997
Conded Thru Noticy Public Undertailters

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

The following is submitted in compliance with Section 607.0505 of the Florida Statutos.

DISTINCTIVE SERVICES, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office, as Indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at the City of Lutz, County of Hillsborough, State of Florida, has named CHERYL K IACHINI, located at 19235 U.S. Highway 41 North, Lutz, Florida 33549, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACCEPTANCE:

Having been named to accept service of process for the abovenamed Corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment to act in this capacity and agree to comply with Florida law relative to keeping said office open.

DATED: ______

Choulk Ucch CHERYL'K. IACHINI Rogistered Agent

> FILED 95 FEB -3 PH S 25 SECTED SEE, PLONIDA